
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 3 May 2011 No. 4705

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 3 May 2011 No. 4705

TENDER NO:  A1 - 5/2011
DESCRIPTION: PROvISIONS Of BIN AND SKIP CON-

TAINERS AT THE OffICE Of THE 
PRESIDENT - AuAS BlICK fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 July 2011 TO 30 JuNE 2014: 
OffICE Of THE PRESIDENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 MAy 2011

TENDER NO: A19 - 5/2011
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SERvIC-

ING Of uNDERWATER DIvING, 
BOARDING BOATS (RuBBERDuCKS) 
WITHOuT BOARD ENGINES, REfRI-
GERATION AND vENTIlATION EquIP-
MENT, ElECTRONIC EquIPMENT, 
Hull-SuPER STRuCTuRES ACCOM-
MODATION, JETTIES AND SHORE 
CONNECTION fACIlITIES fOR 
THE vESSElS BElONGING TO THE 
MINISTRy Of fISHERIES fOR THE 
PERIOD Of 01 JuNE 2011 TO 31 MARCH 
2014.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 MAy 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 10/2011
DESCRIPTION: HIRING AND MAINTENANCE Of fOuR 

HIGH vOluME PHOTOCOPIERS fOR
 THE DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl 

ExAMINATIONS AND ASSESSMENT 
fOR 36 MONTHS: MINISTRy Of EDu-
CATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MAy 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 2/2011
DESCRIPTION: GOvERNMENT OffICE ElECTRIfICA-

TION vARIOuS lOCATIONS IN 
vARIOuS REGIONS Of NAMIBIA 
CAPRIvI, KuNENE, OKAvANGO AND 
OSHIKOTO REGIONS: MINISTRy Of 
WORK AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MAy 2011
NB: For experieNced coNtractors

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of NEW CIMBEBASIA 

PRIMARy SCHOOl IN WINDHOEK, 
KHOMAS REGION: MINISTRy Of 
WORK AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MAy 2011

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 3/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of A NEW REGIONAl 

OffICE AT ONDANGWA IN OSHANA
 REGION: MINISTRy Of WORKS AND 

TRANSPORT.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MAy 2011
NB: experieNced, iN terms oF the magNitude 
aNd scope oF the work, sme’s are welcome to 
participate.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO 
THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


